## CITY OF CARTERSV LLE

## CITY OF CARTERSVILLE MIMOSA-CHESTNUT WM REPLACEMENT

BID DATE: May 2, 2024 TIME DUE: 3:00 P.M.



**HD Excavations &** 

|                    |  |                          |                    | UWS, Inc.     |                | Complete Site, LLC |                | Utilities, LLC |                |
|--------------------|--|--------------------------|--------------------|---------------|----------------|--------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| Item<br><u>No.</u> | DESCRIPTION  | ESTIMATED QUANTITY       | UNIT OF<br>MEASURE | UNIT<br>PRICE | TOTAL<br>PRICE | UNIT<br>PRICE      | TOTAL<br>PRICE | UNIT<br>PRICE  | TOTAL<br>PRICE |
| WATER MAIN SYSTEM  |  |                          |                    |               |                |                    |                |                |                |
| 1.                 | 8" PC 350 DIP Water Main (Includes all Rest. Jt.)                | 2,695                    | LF                 | \$125.00      | \$336,875.00   | \$180.00           | \$485,100.00   | \$173.00       | \$466,235.00   |
| 2.                 | 8" PC 350 Poly-Wrapped DIP Water Main (Includes all Rest. Jt.)   | 845                      | LF _               | \$145.00      | \$122,525.00   | \$125.00           | \$105,625.00   | \$175.00       | \$147,875.00   |
| 3.                 | 6" PC 350 DIP Water Main (Includes all Rest. Jt.)                | 25                       | LF _               | \$125.00      | \$3,125.00     | \$85.00            | \$2,125.00     | \$137.50       | \$3,437.50     |
| 4.                 | 2" CL 200 SDR 21 PVC Water Main                                  | 20                       | LF _               | \$40.00       | \$800.00       | \$8.00             | \$160.00       | \$82.50        | \$1,650.00     |
| 5.                 | 8" Gate Valve  | 6                        | EA                 | \$2,400.00    | \$14,400.00    | \$4,000.00         | \$24,000.00    | \$3,080.00     | \$18,480.00    |
| 6.                 | 6" x 6" Wet Tapping Saddle with 6" Gate Valve                    | 1                        | EA                 | \$5,000.00    | \$5,000.00     | \$6,000.00         | \$6,000.00     | \$4,675.00     | \$4,675.00     |
| 7.                 | 8" x 8" Wet Tapping Saddle with 8" Gate Valve                    | 3                        | EA                 | \$5,000.00    | \$15,000.00    | \$7,500.00         | \$22,500.00    | \$8,250.00     | \$24,750.00    |
| 8.                 | Connect to Existing 8" Water Main                                | 2                        | EA                 | \$5,000.00    | \$10,000.00    | \$5,000.00         | \$10,000.00    | \$3,850.00     | \$7,700.00     |
| 9.                 | Connect to Existing 2" Water Line                                | 1                        | EA                 | \$5,000.00    | \$5,000.00     | \$1,400.00         | \$1,400.00     | \$1,650.00     | \$1,650.00     |
| 10.                | Fire Hydrant Assembly  | 5                        | EA                 | \$9,000.00    | \$45,000.00    | \$8,500.00         | \$42,500.00    | \$7,150.00     | \$35,750.00    |
| 11.                | Abandon Existing Water Main                                      | 1                        | LS                 | \$5,000.00    | \$5,000.00     | \$7,500.00         | \$7,500.00     | \$1,320.00     | \$1,320.00     |
| 12.                | New 3/4" Residential Service Meter Box Assembly (Short Side-SSS) | 9                        | EA                 | \$1,250.00    | \$11,250.00    | \$2,000.00         | \$18,000.00    | \$1,430.00     | \$12,870.00    |
| 13.                | New 3/4" Residential Service Meter Box Assembly (Long Side-LSS)  | 18                       | EA                 | \$1,950.00    | \$35,100.00    | \$2,500.00         | \$45,000.00    | \$2,750.00     | \$49,500.00    |
| 14.                | Cast Iron Specials   | 1.91                     | TN                 | \$40,000.00   | \$76,400.00    | \$12,500.00        | \$23,875.00    | \$11,000.00    | \$21,010.00    |
| 15.                | Uncased Bore (all sizes)   | 233                      | LF                 | \$75.00       | \$17,475.00    | \$400.00           | \$93,200.00    | \$240.00       | \$55,920.00    |
| 16.                | Sterilization & Pressure Testing                                 | 3,585                    | LF                 | \$1.00        | \$3,585.00     | \$1.50             | \$5,377.50     | \$1.75         | \$6,273.75     |
| MISCE              | LLANEOUS   |                          | _                  |               |                | <u> </u>           |                |                |                |
| 17.                | Stabilization Stone  | 35                       | TN                 | \$60.00       | \$2,100.00     | \$65.00            | \$2,275.00     | \$71.00        | \$2,485.00     |
| 18.                | Trench Rock Blasting/Breaker and Excavation                      | 160                      | CY                 | \$110.00      | \$17,600.00    | \$110.00           | \$17,600.00    | \$110.00       | \$17,600.00    |
| 19.                | Remove and Replace Existing Fence (All Types)                    | 8                        | LF                 | \$200.00      | \$1,600.00     | \$350.00           | \$2,800.00     | \$55.00        | \$440.00       |
| 20.                | Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter                               | 33                       | LF                 | \$25.00       | \$825.00       | \$26.00            | \$858.00       | \$44.00        | \$1,452.00     |
| 21.                | Remove & Replace Asphalt/Concrete Pavement (For Service)         | 329                      | LF                 | \$150.00      | \$49,350.00    | \$12.00            | \$3,948.00     | \$125.00       | \$41,125.00    |
| 22.                | Remove and Replace Asphalt or Concrete Pavement                  | 388                      | SY                 | \$150.00      | \$58,200.00    | \$18.00            | \$6,984.00     | \$120.00       | \$46,560.00    |
| 23.                | Mill Asphalt Pavement 1.5" Depth                                 | 1,059                    | SY                 | \$20.00       | \$21,180.00    | \$18.00            | \$19,062.00    | \$36.00        | \$38,124.00    |
| 24.                | 1.5 Kecycled Asphalt Concrete 12.5 mm Superpave, Level B (105    | 87                       | TN _               | \$225.00      | \$19,575.00    | \$550.00           | \$47,850.00    | \$425.00       | \$36,975.00    |
| 25.                | Mulching, Grassing and Planting (Ds1, Ds2 & Ds3)                 | 2,658                    | LF _               | \$5.00        | \$13,290.00    | \$4.00             | \$10,632.00    | \$3.15         | \$8,372.70     |
| 26.                | Sodding (Ds4)  | 65                       | LF _               | \$25.00       | \$1,625.00     | \$100.00           | \$6,500.00     | \$45.00        | \$2,925.00     |
| 27.                | Silt Fence Type "NS" Non-Sensitive (Sd1-NS)                      | 1,976                    | LF _               | \$3.00        | \$5,928.00     | \$4.00             | \$7,904.00     | \$2.20         | \$4,347.20     |
| 28.                | Inlet Sediment Trap (Sd2-P)                                      | 3                        | EA _               | \$100.00      | \$300.00       | \$225.00           | \$675.00       | \$250.00       | \$750.00       |
| 29.                | Composite Filter Sock Check Dam (Cd-Fs)                          | 3                        | EA _               | \$100.00      | \$300.00       | \$300.00           | \$900.00       | \$250.00       | \$750.00       |
| 30.                | Stone Check Dam (Cd-S)   | 5                        | EA _               | \$250.00      | \$1,250.00     | \$350.00           | \$1,750.00     | \$315.00       | \$1,575.00     |
| 31.                | Slope Stabilization (Ss)   | 745                      | SY                 | \$5.00        | \$3,725.00     | \$2.00             | \$1,490.00     | \$14.00        | \$10,430.00    |
| 32.                | Materials Testing Allowance (Authorized by Owner & Engineer)     | 1                        | LS _               | \$10,000.00   | \$10,000.00    | \$10,000.00        | \$10,000.00    | \$10,000.00    | \$10,000.00    |
| 33.                | Cash Allowance (Authorized by Owner & Engineer)                  | 1                        | LS _               | \$25,000.00   | \$25,000.00    | \$25,000.00        | \$25,000.00    | \$25,000.00    | \$25,000.00    |
|                    |  | Total Amount of Base Bid |                    |               | \$938,383.00   |                    | \$1,058,590.50 |                | \$1,108,007.15 |
|                    |  |                          |                    | (In Figures)  |                | (In Figures)       |                | (In Figures)   |                |

LEGEND:

Bid line items multiplied incorrectly on proposals. Totals on bids are therefore incorrect. Correct amounts shown in spreadsheet. Miscalculations do not affect who is the low bidder.

The undersigned certifies that this is a true and accurate tabulation of Bids received for the above project on the date indicated.

Charles a. Welch

Charles A. Welch Goodwyn Mills Cawood, LLC